
MIDFOND-AFDELING, Midfond duifkampioen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: GIEN, gelost: 18-07-2015 06:45 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: A

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    5791,6  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN               3-4162814    21300951       6
    2    5472,5  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              3-4164350    21370912       6
    3    5345,3  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL               2-4129822    21309045       6
    4    5235,6  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM              4-1215566    21370378       6
    5    5046,0  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN               2-4130128    21300951       6
    6    4988,2  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN               4-1212246    21300951       6
    7    4987,3  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              3-4164366    21370912       7
    8    4926,1  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN               4-4187247    21300971       6
    9    4893,2  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              3-4164344    21370912       7
   10    4861,5  A. VAN NISTELROOY   BERLICUM             3-3332843    21430584       6
   11    4724,8  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              4-4179076    21370912       5
   12    4707,0  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN               3-4162766    21300971       5
   13    4704,7  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND               4-4187223    21309206       6
   14    4639,3  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN               3-4162781    21300971       5
   15    4597,6  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              4-1222167    21370912       7
   16    4589,5  J. BIEZEMANS        VLIJMEN              3-1409449    21560851       6
   17    4522,0  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM              1-1902567    21370378       5
   18    4498,8  A. VAN NISTELROOY   BERLICUM             4-1212261    21430584       6
   19    4474,7  A. VAN NISTELROOY   BERLICUM             4-1212262    21430584       5
   20    4453,4  GEBR TIMMERS        ROSMALEN             4-3448541    21439052       6
   21    4393,9  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM              2-1773769    21370378       6
   22    4341,0  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              2-4131671    21370912       6
   23    4272,7  A.L. BRANDS         BERGHEM              4-1215241    21370335       5
   24    4264,8  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL               4-4178082    21309045       5
   25    4132,6  J. WARMERDAM        BERLICUM             3-1385618    21040330       5
   26    4060,9  ROBERT PIJNENBURG   HELVOIRT             4-4177209    21230049       5
   27    4043,0  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM              0-1854253    21370378       6
   28    4029,2  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN             3-4163291    21300411       5
   29    3994,7  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN               3-4162804    21300951       5
   30    3992,2  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              4-4179153    21370912       7
   31    3989,5  A. VAN NISTELROOY   BERLICUM             4-1218133    21430584       5
   32    3988,4  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              3-4164379    21370912       6
   33    3980,2  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL               4-4178104    21309045       5
   34    3970,2  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN               4-1212234    21300951       5
   35    3964,3  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM              2-1773770    21370378       6
   36    3957,4  C. & B. JANSSEN     HELVOIRT             3-3349361    21569175       6
   37    3954,1  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN               4-3445979    21301011       6
   38    3905,9  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND               3-3347000    21309206       6
   39    3893,9  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND               2-3242240    21309206       7
   40    3873,0  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM              2-1773793    21370378       5
   41    3863,3  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              4-4179157    21370912       6
   42    3846,6  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND               1-4117102    21309206       6
   43    3838,5  A. VISSERS          BERLICUM             4-1199829    21040402       6
   44    3802,0  COMB.VD BERG-VD WOUWNULAND               4-4177637    21309147       6
   45    3769,7  FR. HEIJMANS        ROSMALEN             4-1218673    21430231       5
   46    3762,9  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN               1-4116863    21300951       6
   47    3757,2  J.W. VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM              3-4163896    21351147       5
   48    3717,5  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH            4-3449291    21139546       5
   49    3659,7  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM              4-4179096    21370912       5
   50    3657,3  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH            2-4133073    21139473       4



MIDFOND-AFDELING, Midfond aangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: GIEN, gelost: 18-07-2015 06:45 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: A

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1   10575,8  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM                           21370912      14
    2   10460,9  A. VAN NISTELROOY   BERLICUM                          21430584      13
    3   10202,3  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL                            21309045      13
    4    9639,4  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM                           21370378      13
    5    9532,8  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN                            21300951      12
    6    9408,7  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN                            21300971      13
    7    8370,8  ROBERT PIJNENBURG   HELVOIRT                          21230049      12
    8    8233,4  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN                          21300411      12
    9    8155,9  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND                            21309206      13
   10    7979,7  C. & B. JANSSEN     HELVOIRT                          21569175      13
   11    7811,4  FAM. H. VAN ZUIJLEN ROSMALEN                          21439087      10
   12    7630,3  A.L. BRANDS         BERGHEM                           21370335      10
   13    7531,7  J.W. VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM                           21351147      11
   14    7451,9  H. VAN DE AKKER     OSS                               21350656      11
   15    7335,1  GLENN RAYMANN       OSS                               21370289      10
   16    7112,7  J. BIEZEMANS        VLIJMEN                           21560851      12
   17    6915,7  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM                           21370602      13
   18    6889,3  A. VISSERS          BERLICUM                          21040402       9
   19    6766,5  C. PETERS           NULAND                            21300364       9
   20    6750,0  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH                         21139473       8
   21    6726,6  FAM ROMBOUT         ST. MICHIELSGESTEL                21159182      14
   22    6726,2  DIELISSEN EN ZN     ROSMALEN                          21439133      10
   23    6595,3  FR. HEIJMANS        ROSMALEN                          21430231      11
   24    6430,4  JO VAN DE VEN       OSS                               21371080      10
   25    6325,6  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN                            21301011      12
   26    6198,0  SJ. VAN UDEN        OSS                               21400257      12
   27    6040,6  COMB.VD BERG-VD WOUWNULAND                            21309147      11
   28    5766,0  R. HEESAKKERS & ZN  GEFFEN                            21309187      10
   29    5633,7  H. VAN DE HATERD    OSS                               21370777      10
   30    5543,7  GEBR TIMMERS        ROSMALEN                          21439052      12
   31    5533,3  W. V.D BOOGAARD     ST. MICHIELSGESTEL                21150544      10
   32    5512,6  W.L. PETERS         OSS                               21390979      10
   33    5455,5  J. WARMERDAM        BERLICUM                          21040330       8
   34    5380,0  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN                            21309061       7
   35    5375,0  WILLIE VAN ENGELEN  DEN BOSCH                         21120286      10
   36    5192,0  KEVENAAR&LAARHOVEN  DEN BOSCH                         21139341       9
   37    5130,0  J.P.BRANDS          LITHOIJEN                         21390308      10
   38    5084,7  G.F.V HOEY          OSS                               21391192       7
   39    4999,8  VAN HEESWIJK-KETELS HAARSTEEG                         21559112       8
   40    4959,3  CHRIST MAAS         NULAND                            21300461      10
   41    4866,9  COMB. GIELIS        OSS                               21309339      10
   42    4861,5  P. VAN DE DONK      LITH                              21390081      11
   43    4811,0  COR HANEGRAAF       NULAND                            21300224       6
   44    4755,4  V.BALLEGOOIJ&JANSSENOSS                               21399099       9
   45    4664,8  A.W. VAN LEUKEN     OSS                               21400320       7
   46    4581,1  WILLEM V SANTVOORT  DEN DUNGEN                        21150781       9
   47    4447,3  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH                         21139546       8
   48    4414,0  W.V.D.HANENBERG     GEFFEN                            21301120       9
   49    4316,1  A. BOEYEN           OSS                               21350044       5
   50    4226,3  KARIN VAN DER AA    NIEUWKUIJK                        21560681       8



MIDFOND-AFDELING, Midfond onaangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: GIEN, gelost: 18-07-2015 06:45 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: A

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    2940,7  G. VAN SCHAIJK      BERGHEM                           21370912     138
    2    2921,3  J. HENDRIKS         GEFFEN                            21300951      78
    3    2678,4  L.M. VAN ERP        BERGHEM                           21370378     102
    4    2462,6  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND                            21309206      64
    5    2156,4  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL                            21309045      51
    6    2005,1  A. VAN NISTELROOY   BERLICUM                          21430584      60
    7    1963,3  A.L. BRANDS         BERGHEM                           21370335      52
    8    1901,1  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN                            21301011     130
    9    1857,9  DIELISSEN EN ZN     ROSMALEN                          21439133      76
   10    1685,0  FR. HEIJMANS        ROSMALEN                          21430231      77
   11    1664,9  FAM. H. VAN ZUIJLEN ROSMALEN                          21439087      64
   12    1664,1  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN                            21300971      99
   13    1629,6  C. PETERS           NULAND                            21300364      60
   14    1619,2  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN                            21309061     116
   15    1597,7  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN                          21300411      75
   16    1581,9  C. & B. JANSSEN     HELVOIRT                          21569175     132
   17    1558,5  H. VAN DE HATERD    OSS                               21370777      34
   18    1543,4  ROBERT PIJNENBURG   HELVOIRT                          21230049     132
   19    1530,3  GLENN RAYMANN       OSS                               21370289      33
   20    1506,1  R. HEESAKKERS & ZN  GEFFEN                            21309187      38
   21    1449,1  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH                         21139546      58
   22    1397,0  JO VAN DE VEN       OSS                               21371080      31
   23    1365,6  J. BIEZEMANS        VLIJMEN                           21560851      33
   24    1348,8  JAN KORSTEN         NULAND                            21300291      39
   25    1331,1  CHRIST MAAS         NULAND                            21300461      32
   26    1305,3  J.W. VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM                           21351147      38
   27    1278,6  A. VISSERS          BERLICUM                          21040402      59
   28    1204,8  J.P.BRANDS          LITHOIJEN                         21390308      42
   29    1169,8  FAM ROMBOUT         ST. MICHIELSGESTEL                21159182      32
   30    1146,6  H. VAN DE AKKER     OSS                               21350656      20
   31    1101,9  COMB.VD BERG-VD WOUWNULAND                            21309147      63
   32    1098,1  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM                           21359132      33
   33    1033,8  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM                           21370602      27
   34    1000,2  H. MAAS             ROSMALEN                          21430398      30
   35     978,7  J. WARMERDAM        BERLICUM                          21040330      19
   36     973,7  WILLEM V SANTVOORT  DEN DUNGEN                        21150781      41
   37     951,7  W.L. PETERS         OSS                               21390979      23
   38     909,4  GEBR TIMMERS        ROSMALEN                          21439052      26
   39     872,6  COMB. GIELIS        OSS                               21309339      21
   40     863,7  SJ. VAN UDEN        OSS                               21400257      19
   41     854,4  WILLIE VAN ENGELEN  DEN BOSCH                         21120286      35
   42     845,0  G.H. SWANENBERG     ROSMALEN                          21430797      21
   43     837,8  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH                         21139473      60
   44     820,9  KARIN VAN DER AA    NIEUWKUIJK                        21560681      44
   45     777,0  W. V.D BOOGAARD     ST. MICHIELSGESTEL                21150544      16
   46     762,2  W.V.D.HANENBERG     GEFFEN                            21301120      20
   47     736,6  J. VAN LOOSBROEK    ROSMALEN                          21430240      23
   48     736,1  L.B AUWENS          MAREN-KESSEL                      21301378      34
   49     716,9  P. VAN DE DONK      LITH                              21390081      18
   50     713,6  KEVENAAR&LAARHOVEN  DEN BOSCH                         21139341      36


